F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 1
Datasheet R2 12/25/A
AM15CW-LPZ
DC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VDC)
Output voltage
(V)
Isolation
(VDC)
Power
(W)
Temp. range
(°C)
Derating
(°C)
AM15CW-LPZ
AM15CW-LPZ
Click to
ORDER
samples
1” x 1”
The AM15CW-LPZ is a 15W DC/DC converter that offers a regulated output which
contributes to a more stable and reliable output performance. It features a wide 4:1
input voltage range of 9-75VDC, which will benefit your new system design.
This series offers great operating temperatures, from -40°C to 105°C. Furthermore, an
isolation of 1500VDC, a high MTBF of 1,000,000h, continuous output short circuit

Model
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Input Current
(mA TYP.)
Output Current
Max (mA)
Maximum
Capacitive Load
(µF)
Efficiency
Full Load Typ.
(%) No Load Full Load
AM15CW-2403SLPZ 24 (9-36) 3.3 5-20 632 4000 4700 87
AM15CW-2405SLPZ 24 (9-36) 5 5-20 702 3000 4700 89
AM15CW-2406SLPZ 24 (9-36) 6 5-20 702 2500 3600 89
AM15CW-2409SLPZ 24 (9-36) 9 5-20 694 1667 1600 90
AM15CW-2412SLPZ 24 (9-36) 12 5-20 694 1250 1000 90
AM15CW-2415SLPZ 24 (9-36) 15 5-20 694 1000 820 90
AM15CW-2418SLPZ 24 (9-36) 18 5-20 694 833 560 90
AM15CW-2424SLPZ 24 (9-36) 24 5-20 694 625 270 90
AM15CW-4803SLPZ 48 (18-75) 3.3 5-20 316 4000 4700 87
AM15CW-4805SLPZ 48 (18-75) 5 5-20 351 3000 4700 89
AM15CW-4806SLPZ 48 (18-75) 6 5-20 351 2500 3600 89
AM15CW-4809SLPZ 48 (18-75) 9 5-20 347 1667 1600 90
AM15CW-4812SLPZ 48 (18-75) 12 5-20 347 1250 1000 90
AM15CW-4815SLPZ 48 (18-75) 15 5-20 347 1000 820 90
AM15CW-4818SLPZ 48 (18-75) 18 5-20 347 833 560 90
AM15CW-4824SLPZ 48 (18-75) 24 5-20 347 625 270 90
Note: Add suffix “-ST” for optional screw terminal bottom plate or “-STD” for optional DIN rail screw terminal bottom plate. Add suffix
“-K” for optional heatsink, “-K-ST” for optional heatsink and screw terminal bottom plate or “-K-STD” for optional heatsink and DIN rail
screw terminal bottom plate. Models with terminal bottom plates include input reverse polarity protection. Due to the input reverse
polarity protection, models with “-ST”, “-STD”, “-K-ST” and “-K-STD” option have their minimum input and start-up voltage increased
by 1VDC and efficiency decreased by 2%.
Dual Output
Model
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Input Current
Max (mA TYP.)
Output Current
Max (mA)
Maximum
Capacitive Load
(µF)
Efficiency (%)
Full Load Typ.
No Load Full Load
AM15CW-2405DLPZ 24 (9-36) ± 5 5-20 702 ± 1500 ± 1500 87
AM15CW-2412DLPZ 24 (9-36) ± 12 5-20 694 ± 625 ± 470 90
AM15CW-2415DLPZ 24 (9-36) ± 15 5-20 694 ± 500 ± 330 90
AM15CW-2424DLPZ 24 (9-36) ± 24 5-20 694 ± 312 ± 200 89
AM15CW-4805DLPZ 48 (18-75) ± 5 5-20 351 ± 1500 ± 1500 86
AM15CW-4812DLPZ 48 (18-75) ± 12 5-20 347 ± 625 ± 470 89
AM15CW-4815DLPZ 48 (18-75) ± 15 5-20 347 ± 500 ± 330 89
AM15CW-4824DLPZ 48 (18-75) ± 24 5-20 347 ± 312 ± 200 90
Note: Add suffix “-ST” for optional screw terminal bottom plate or “-STD” for optional DIN rail screw terminal bottom plate. Add suffix
“-K” for optional heatsink, “-K-ST” for optional heatsink and screw terminal bottom plate or “-K-STD” for optional heatsink and DIN rail
screw terminal bottom plate. Models with terminal bottom plates include input reverse polarity protection. Due to the input reverse